

Montana Board of Pardons and Parole

1002 Hollenbeck Road, Deer Lodge, MT 59722 II 406-846-1404

Greg Gianforte. Governor

Steven K. Hurd, Parole Board Chair

REVISED BUSINESS MEETING NOTICE

The Montana Board of Pardons and Parole will be conducting a business meeting, Deer Lodge, Montana, on Monday, February 26, 2024, at 10:00 a.m.

The agenda will be as follows:

10:00 am:

Domestic Violence (DV) offenders. Understanding strategies to help better protect and coordinate with victims, family members, and new partners and to identify and intervene when DV offenders are escalating toward potential violence.

Presented by Heather Moore, Parole Officer Supervisor, Great Falls Division.

11:15 am:

Institutional Screening Committee (ISC) Update / Presented by Steve Peek, ISC Coordinator Board of Pardons & Parole

Please contact the Montana Board of Pardons and Parole for directions on accessing this meeting on or before 3:00 p.m., Friday, February 23, 2024.

You can contact the Board by email at mt.bopp@mt.gov or call 406-846-1404.